Rule 2.29

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of administrator(s)

*delete as applicable

Form 2,168
The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of statement of affairs 2.16B
Name of Company Company number
A & D Hope (5CS.) Limited 01683824
In the High Court of Justice For court use only

Chancery Division
Companies Court
London 14910 of 2009

(full name of court)

We (a) Paul David Williams and Jason James Godefroy
MCR

43-45 Portman Square

London

W1H 6LY

attach a copy of:-

* the statement(s) of affa:rs

Joint Administrator

Dated _ ¥ H‘ l LooY

Contact Details:
MCR

You do not have to give any 43-45 Portman Square

contact tnformation In the box London

opposite but if you do, it will help W1H 6LY

Companles House to contact you

) 7487 7240

>.
a
ﬂ,’ |} || ““l ” II 1 have completed and signed this form please send It to the Registrar of Companies at:
>
= ies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3Uz DX 33050 Cardiff

1 410712009

COMPANIES HOUSE

ADM 04305




Rule 2,29

{a) Insert name and address
of registered office of the
oomparty

{b) Insent date

form 2.14B

Statement of affairs
Name of company Company Number
A & D Hope (SCS.) Limited 01683824
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion
Companies Court, London 14910 of 2009

{full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

A 8 D Hope (SCS.) Limited, 25 Harley Street, London, W1G 9BR

On the (b) 17 June 2009 , the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are 5 full, true
and complete staternent of the affairs of the above named Company as
at (b} 17 June 2009, the date that the Company -entered into Administration.

Full name gT eV ES \"\ o ?::’.

Signed &MQ}\ W\/‘ :

Dated .’\ uu—?‘ —) v /20 ocl




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets

Assets subject to fixed changm:

Trade Debtors
Less amount owed to fixed charge holder
Camied down

Intellectual property rights
Stock not yet received
Less Bank Leumi

Assets subject to a floating charge:
Cash

Stock

Other debtors

Rxed Assets

Investments

Book debts brought down

Prepayments

Amount owed from subsidlary company

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors

Signature

Book Estimated
Value to realise
Notes £ £

978,589 800,000
{700,503} (700,503}
278,086 99,497

0 10,500

105,6547 uncertain
0]  (2,843,098)
(2,832,598)
37 37
466,675 66,000
5,174 5,174
69,409 24,000
1,000 0
0 99,497
44,365 1,337
230,398 0
196,045
0

£ 196,045

e )= T
dJ




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Al -Summary of liabilities

Signature

Estimated to
realise
Estimated total assets avallable for preferentiaf
creditors {carried from page A) £ 196,045
Liabilities
Preferential creditors £
(5,000)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors: E 161,045
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (41,209)
{to carry forward)
Estimated tota! assets available for floating charge holders £ 149,836
Debts secured by floating charges £
(2,832,598)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £| (2,682,762}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought down) 41,209
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 41,200
£
Unsecured non-preferential daims (exduding any shortfall to floating {908,696)
charge holders)
Estimated deficlency/surplus 8s regards non-preferential £ {867,487)
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to flcating charge holders (brought down) {2,682,762)
Estimated deficlency/surplius as regards creditors (3,550,249
Issued and called up capital 1,000
E| (3,549,249)

Estimated total deficlency/sarplus as regards members

Date 7’ ‘-‘-\Jt"‘\ "m
Lt 9am suaH
AMET 6131
INOD 9dI
ueEIsDiRg
w41 9am
HNO LTN
ns9 9TML
3VS £INN
HIZ {ON
ANZ TIN
DHE MIM
Otk 1RO Anuano)
S1E /S5 xa553
Mdt b1S
X4E ZzgD abpuquied

102 635 wohpols
Xas +13
906 TINL Wy

W0 PIML  X3S9|PPIl
W0 FTML  X353IPDIl
dNb £3
OOZ eN
1a1 5+a
HAZ #NN
Dd0 9TIW J29saLpuey
94/ EVH
Ndy £N71Spag ‘uoan
aaz 1SL
SH9 THD
aN9 OTMN
JAT EING
3d9 SNS
Yao z1ss
3 0ZWY X3559
OHE EXH
QAb STIWY 2P0 yinos

Aarpuiy

Jsay

ucpus]
oeaey - uoyln
alysploplay
uopuoty

poomMuIRLaI0g
HILSIT
Aloyns

0062 IWIeley
SUBH

XISIPPIN
aJysdweyyuion

uopua
uopuoT
Iysalod
RECTIE:

W3l Uo RIS
UCISMES
usippay

ybnosogquapiH
weLjed
WEWPd
uopuot

uolduweyicN
paoygel] plo
XIs|ppittsoLieH
Aep asudiaqug

pecy puefeas
uopuo

uopuIMs
BUYSIOSHUIH
sAelg

€ jo | sbeg

sled sweybiy
€ ¥P0ig ‘Ipes-a-ueqeiey

192435 pieqoay), g5
Nied ssauisng UeIpUIW
yoimsd]

galy jewysnpur ibueioy
poomeueyalog

uopuay
sawey | -uQ-Anqunsg
Agquo)

weybupion

sped apIspoom

ucjua4
peoy LOpUo]

uopuai

Aepp SMO(13d b
peoy stbed
peoy sbbey

mog

peoy sed uabay 77¢
[RYS31eD

s{jlunyoeig

pecy 10g[el,

peoy plojxp

Yied

ybno.ogss|ppiy

UNOD) JBYIeW

peoy BLCIA 86
Buiiom

HIH 1WpUIA
alem

A20UNY 15am

xejiey

uopuo “ed [eIsnpU] 193iungd

pecy pu3 2jeH epor

T syBiaH auuely -3
PlRIARH ->ES Jasiqodd
eans ybiquaq 8T-9t
$53¥0QY ON

asnoH ayew]

N aQua)

Yed ssauisng uopAep) /7
V-£ J0P35 b/ 10d

Aepy 22053

PY USWLIED BT/ST

peoy uonels g1

peOy 1yGumY

uojual

peoyd AINqisom 6

19008 AB|SUIM §

PeOY YI0PE 9SNOH puepsLING
153 BuipesL Aepy wnipels £9
pecy jpoduyinug

WUy paoybue 9 - &

peOY DuOolSpeO.g ‘aSN0H SUOISPEo.g
alenbs epepued T

35N0H |i°d

DAY UAUD SN T
DAY U320 SN T
19945 Joues|3 T+/6€
35N0H Aemalen

pecy uonels

350D Uotmx)

3sNOH puepie)
30U uosIBWIRd YL
ssauisng weybuiwerg
peoy Haqly

ISNOH JouaJep
BSNOH wuieig

£8bb x0d Od

anuad |ealy

199415 Aoud T

pRCY UopuCl 609
UL JBIeM

BsNoH Wes|3

SWASAS sndwon) Jedt
0] 7 By

b6uibemped g Gunybn
appe1aa

P11 Buipes) Juy (3H) myuay
PIT Hew)

P37 3N 1s23Qe7 MRl

P17 Xodb[

P11 (LAd) Jauleat qny
|PpUNo) ybnoleg assuwsuay
 uopuoy 4O siabueH
PT1SXD

weysaio WS

saxog YOI SPOOMUIAUD
suonnos Jabuey [eqolo
U4 g o

ssaldxq xapad

yodsues] g 4 B Yoeaqised
124 Uolsey

PIN swa3sAs Ssauisng Jjaxg
P71 ¥n XalaAg

SalWIaY Jn3

P17 Wodsue.y pabeuely Ase3
(34om © 39403) N b HiULQ
P11 (34n) W1 THA

W] THA ¢/ ssa2x3 THA
P11 silamuaq

uowag

Jawing sameq

P11 J3speq

AN SAO

P i6ojAdad

1583 Jed sAemig

UNOD0Y JaWwoisnd 14

P Aaunsag Jssug

AN wigielg

S5eI9 01Ny

ey

suoneys enby

SEISUBAQ OBuy

Buissanolg aoueapy

P11 Bupuey wiepay
JWeN uUNoDyY

Bunsn s1031pas)

{vonesiupupy ur) paywn (-sds) sdoHa B v



SIX' L Z8HYES

€ o0z abed

LOOMOY U0 unamy ‘peoy Buol unmy 0/E

noyzbueH
npbuayD

URBA X9 MS XD BNYS UNBA £-§
noyzGueK RZR|d 1IBNYRIL ‘Z O0|g S0HT Wooy
LPBOY BuOL UnmY 88E£°T AW WINILUB|iA
SIBLIOJLLIS] MBN 2)E153 [BLRSNPU O uem) Bunas)

OOTTIIE
+10 01€ —UILD
UQDIMOY
Buoy buoy
(48 8W
LMO PINS
ave Zam
e|pu]
YHO 0ZML Aading
JX0 ZdMm
AYZ OZHY ©SSNS 159M
Y6 019 saysesuet
drg +zod
HLT 9am
(S¢ 5430 i
H19 831 J3sa019
NLE 5TX0 uoxo
gUT TZN uopuon
dS8 79
NCo 8TAM
OHg 23
VIZ 8ZW  AJISIop
9H6 898  bujpeay
D42 0ZWD
pUglT
TdE SWD X2553
AlD bY SUSH
elpul
HVE £N
NST YN
nvg T Aaling
dDT THNg X9s3ng 1se3
OvE 698
£d8 81OM AN
ZAE STND
S1Z 0ZWD X9553

JaIsayoue
a1YSIM

weybhy

Piauaxem
ybnouogjnd
wigng

Ang

ANYSpPIOHEH
pueRs
anysAgizg
BUOISIBUYM
Alngueg
3Ni2q abueiny

uopuot

uopuo
|ewnsnpul A3jpiem
saley] -ue-buuosy

2T ulgng
WeLRIpm sAemises
sueqiy 3s

0Z - IH130 M3N
uopuo

YIMION
obpugaim
uolybug
SPUE|PI 159M
SHaH

MopeH

udBury
19345 ueN noing /11
a[uUaD JeLlsnpul upeys

{ 19205 YLON JO ) su] [93d

weyuaddiyd

PIORRM

65000/ - e3e|oy

PECY M

915353 |_LOSNIPU] T uoRRUN(
aue JIH Sslawoolg
peoy ua2(|
LWONOYSUEY
joysbuiseg
poomuweyaiog

{ynog "o

Joueay

peoy abpuquie)

8]E)5] |elnsnput aJawplim
INUIAY BIOA BT
mobse|s

piopem

uoupaJeys

anuq Aemojoy

pecy 55000 pay

MmopeH

UMOISUDIEM

Hed SSaUISNG SPISISIeM
ABM pooma.dy

T aseyd

peoy pieAs|L

L1925 4NQ ‘suidsid 15
199015 Jaxeg Of - ¥
dpe|syod

Angpio

P4onEm,

Aapaquied

jueg ajdwa]

£ AuD wnua|iiW 5002
PY 3xepses walpnos ‘'spe
WIBIUSD 3pel] PHOM ‘Y I35 J/ET
v 300 4fv
LelW bunpop unieir noyzGuey
1 faMQL € [aad7
19215 Bulk unyd £ ON
zwn
$ed Uanyisiy
ABM SUI0D
euoyba) ‘1ZZ/E WOY
3SNOH uoINqU]
Aepp plojlaL
%-ed ||IH sidwooig 7RT SAUn
3ed [ ‘snoy eboy
Fxog0d
+119 X093 Od
peoy A3luays TOE
weybuypgapsed
31157 {eLISNPUI P35 JouesH
S1Bjs3 SRIYM
pecy J3LWPIM +
3sNoYH Aestuey
Aendy onueny 1
PROY ULIOMSUBLLDN 6
390435 Buo 7
85N0H JIUNK 100 IST
9SNOH SIS]
6959 %09 Od
pROY JUNOCWA|IRg ‘aSNOH NIAMIBM
3SNOH S0WaI0g
2SN0H 20.edg
LYIUYIANT VIO 6Z-4
abueoxg sbury Jooyd 18T ‘b UN
$ZS x08 Od
SSNOH SSWOH
peoy Jaupiesy
12245 ydasor *asnoH g
UNOD U0IXEY) ‘B5N0H J3AdasqO
L2L*eg Od
¥5x0d0d

Ageg 1qiy

P37 09 Bunion nAla4 noyzbuey
‘P17 dnoug bue(bueyd uenypis
P11 U0y BUOK SWIsAS JI0hPaYD)
pajwr) 1seg Jeg shemig

Y1 (%K) 5onseld ssapods winieig
*A'g Buoy BuoH uosiuuag AJaAy
SAIXa ) g slabueH soul0zZ

P71 dnodsy uouedUIM

SHIH 159M 8 PIOREM

P17 LA WOJIpRA) BMUSIA

ey i HRLE) =3 1=

P17 S35 SdN

SWalSAS ANN

P17 sao1sRs Wby eboy

PYT NN LNL

dnous saxijag Jbrung al
anH j00l by

£ Saem|jews

P11 (3doung) aloys o} asoys
P17 123530137 $9OS

uoles

P31 SWaIsAS WepYRodS

Ablaug Jamod ysmods
aJowA3joq g SIIpUneEs

SESIA dTH

P11 ouged ¥ g d

SIBLINGD SNid

I7d 3duelld samog Asudld

P13 00 9 opalem dijiud

P11 S52udx3 344

BulpAXay 30.e3g

Wy eMmyed

dT1 S19ped L JUBuQ

P 32O Z 30410

auoz 320

ssauIsng 1IN

Jamodn

uopuo Jsanbisman

MOMMO SJ31BAM SRSIN
uejciop

BUWBN JUN0DY

BURST S103IpaID

{uopeysiujwpy ux) pajiwn ("sds) adoHa=z v




WQII M\JJA/...n/I.u .\N..\ seq

\ .
4 \i éé INBUBTS

969806 3101

80L'GL 489 (lwna sueg Aq pasiuriend) Ling - SWOIBNYD B BNUAASY NH
EEL'SL d89- LA - SWOIEND R BNUAABY WH
9/9'061 d89 AV - SWOISNY B BNUBASY WH
S8E'gY una Bupaespa, seyiol) (eiBusy
80.'61 ¥n3 ebeg
71 ¥n3 vdS |adepy
€L N3 Jodjap sBuipain
2] ¥n3 Ley TR e'd's euspIED
85t N3 Aey ogld 00165 LOZ BUBISIA BIA xslawiug oddrug Saww3
14 d¥n3 wnblag S|assIUg Q001 8 g auoysBuja] enuaAy BB/AU SI0J0R 4 BIXB(]
Z5t N3 uedg euojsazeg V'S IXE L BSID
€5 un3a Aey Ld eusiBy Le015QEY y§ eddesnio 11D
zo9'ze ¥n3 npbusyd 183NG UBN ROiRD LLL JEUAD BPRIL PUOM 'V 998 J182 P17 dnoug BuaiBueyy venydig
6 ¥n3 L'N upeys uanA %e nig WD UNYS UBNA -G anue? (eLISAPY| UiRUS 'YooI8 Jfy 333 M7 MK s30meg Buijieqe julodioays
gLz N3 pus|joH Gioquay 8Y 0902 &5 Xog od 1IBQUIDI-0IaW ujothpRayd
Bt ¥na ATVLI - (Ld) YNVITOV LEoLs (oujepadg '907) tuldBLS] BIA 2027 || oRyuET
09t’PL una BIVENYNT sauney 1891G NDIBWSZ 1§ S{lIN 2iiteg
A7 dn3 UBL ujeny L L6G-J S|y 8p eny g9 - Z 129 uosiuueg laay
vzL'ez asn noyztueH PBOY LINOS NYSNH L1} oN uoisuepy Buetiuip 411 pul BN puooes |epusold Buelleyz
109 asn nayzfueH peoy (N} ueysbuouz gog m 00 Bujpauy ubiauog 339 Buellayz
oes asn uRWEIX enuU3AY INH $G'ON Buipung ejuer] Wre JEippY Bugio) eaiods uswery
Lg't asn Bueifeuz Bumxeir A yinog ‘eze|d uenyBuouz g/p0g PIN Uolysed ey (euyD) sionpoid mpusids
ESL'E asn eocoLL Bueduaug puslIg BuideH rang Bufues yinog 0z oN 'C0G1 Wwooy pil "o sjuewues) 4 ¢ H bueluays
Shi qsn UOOIMOY Buoy od uveg 1905 Buo4 BN 2 asjuan [BUIShPU} Xl /02 uosialg adoung - ised Je4 Jexed
TN asn Buoy Buoy Buoy unmy pecy uang i0H 8y auenbg Asiissp Ll 'LOLL WY paljWI] BISY 1583 WIOIN
1E8'61 asn Bue|ayz ueyseir 7 woalwdo|eAa( 2LIOU0DT uaysaIl peoy BuoBBusy) geL oN o) uclysed g ojxa] Jeoy Bupelr
LSE'LY asn eozrie ig Bualisuz AnD nybulg auoZ [emsnpu| uaiibuip umo} nbBueny "QLT 0D IVINLSNANI NISNYHS DONVIraHZ



L.
o= ‘%ﬁ.@g

FI0 SAN "UOPUO "POGA SUGL 15 'PY0 UOPNGT £|  900H oAl Ushals

Aeuipap]i 1 OXT GVH DaSelDpi POOMIION '95ar) 95000 1] adow uely Aaaa(
Areuipap |66€ 66% Jeyeiqio ‘Aeg Rupely ‘asnoy aunadaN ‘D NS 'BEE X08 adoy cun?m
Aeuipio[p0g ot OXT SYH XTSIIPPi ‘POCMUMON ‘9501) 26d03 | uety .ﬁ&h__mulm
Aseuipip|00g 00% HI0 §MN ‘Uoplicr] ‘poom SUeL 35 ‘pecy ucpna £ A UAAXS
PIOU SUEYS ;0 SHEBA ﬁﬂhmz ﬂum_w w_o ‘ON {spoonsed W) SSIPPY IDIOUDIRYS JO BWRN

SUIATOHIUVHS ANVAWOD




